Name

Ron Durrant
Barry Olsen

Ned Inwood

Jack Gavenock
Andy Ryan

lan Chapple
Jakob Wanner
David Schuemaker
David Smallman
Ron Olsen
Andrew Murray
Brian Ward
Robert Cross

Mal Barsing

Wal Clifton

Eric Watkins

Jack Woodger

Col Wallace

Chris "Kick" Gavenlock
John C Moriarty
Eric Rowlands
Ted Albury

Glen Gavenlock
Peter Drysdale
George Gavenlock
John Liddle

Geoff Smith

Bill McPherson
Mark Smith

Lucas Sadler
Adam Walsh

Ken Gavenlock
Geoffrey Christy
John Davis

Stuart Owen

Kyle Jordan

Bob Crawford
Simon Hardie
James Figallo
Ashley Shoobridge
Peter Jay

Peter Makeham
Brandon Dale
Scott Ellis

Peter Paterson
Adam Montgomery
Craig Walker

MOST CAREER WICKETS

Matches  Overs Runs Wickets
328 5019 12640 815
337 711 9463 706
265 1983 9169 647
?? ?? 7790 642
322 3792 9888 610
358 1506 8043 575
332 2861 9336 547
210 2836 7343 525
294 1010 8745 523
194 ?? 7856 497
247 2589 6033 460
378 2861 7222 460
335 1922 8244 455
232 2486 6578 454
204 772 6367 436
242 ?? 6123 433
255 2249 6555 433
182 ?? 4972 427
?? ?? 2926 421
261 2669 7418 414
233 ?? 7177 404
207 ?? 5819 391
106 ?? 4587 387
185 ?? 5413 386
?? ?? 4872 367
144 1141 5276 356
105 ?? 3886 344
260 ?? 3626 341
225 2116 5953 338
263 1832 5648 327
362 2338 6586 346
?? ?? 3888 315
251 1851 5446 328
165 1893 4728 299
224 1396 4190 301
191 1530 4137 301
284 1041 4287 293
178 1945 4932 300
171 1983 4894 289
138 1872 4494 273
177 ?? 4237 272
113 1734 3859 271
172 1386 4971 267
128 1674 4252 262
367 1531 4080 262
184 1636 4312 284
218 1222 4629 252

Ave
15.51
13.40
14.17
15.56
16.21
13.99
17.07
13.99
16.72
15.81
13.12
15.70
18.12
14.49
14.60
14.14
15.14
11.64
6.95
17.92
17.76
14.88
11.85
14.02
13.28
14.82
11.30
10.63
17.61
17.27
19.03
12.34
16.60
15.81
13.92
13.74
14.63
16.44
16.93
16.46
15.58
14.24
18.62
16.23
15.57
15.18
18.37

BB
9/36
8/17
8/33
9/50
7/21
8/21
7/24
8/12
6/12
7/47
8/45
7/27
8/4
8/28
7/29
8/14
7/51
8/11
10/8
7/52
7/58
8/28
6/5
6/12
8/33
8/48
8/47
??
7/29
7/10
6/40
8/27
6/33
7/16
7/65
6/11
7/39
7/26
6/19
6/22
8/10
8/74
7/17
9/20
7/46
6/43
7/56

Wi

34
34
37
14
29
23
21
34
15
3
30
24
15
22
17
19
13
24
32
11
8
9
2
12
9
18
26
?7?
9
16
7
4
9
9
10
7
13
9
6
15
9
13
6
10
10
6
7
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John Olsen

Roy Bridge
Peter Ness

Brett Mayhew
David Hildridge
Jim Crowley
Jack Lamotte
Paul Carey
Steve Smith
Steven Durrant
Ben Wilkinson
Ray Olsen
Martin Dorrough
Ernie Shankleton
Stephen Murphy
Norman Bowen
Gordon Banks
Trevor Quinton
Tony Callaghan
Gordon Dorrough
Greg Sadler
Warren Haviland
Mark McLachlan
Algie Harvey
Craig Coskerie

Stephen Borthwick

Keiran Lawson
Michael Shelley
Keith Mitchell
Grenville Haynes
Chris Rowan
Tony Gold
Harry Wamsley
Dick Schofield
Gareth Walsh
James Smith
David Brookes
Graeme Olsen
Bob Howarth
Barry Howard
Lyall Peck
Jason Schmidt
Brad Abbott
Scott Morgan
Rod Fraser
Terry O'Dea
Terry Jones
Daniel Richardson
Chris Cox

Phil McPherson

117
??
228
112
105
95
??
71
99
245
174
130
233
58
267
??
83
100
102
206
138
87
330
??
406
120
166
144
91
59
157
93
??
??
181
139
105
95
72
318
??
64
92
103
65
65
109
98
75
102

??
??
1190
??
1467
??
??
??
??
1421
1408
??
892
??
1528
??
??
??
??
??
1281
??
1206
??
1266
??
1299
1189
??
??
1083
??
??
??
1257
816
960
1298
??
??
??
1131
1105
952
969
??
??
1012
??
??

3227
3535
4264
3313
3887
2076
2227
1694
2923
4334
4340
2522
3435
2170
3851
3013
2706
2357
2790
2850
3775
2499
3200
3303
4896
2864
3206
3467
2158
1950
3337
2569
??
1992
3170
3158
3342
3578
2037
2181
1996
2435
2914
2545
2501
1973
1959
2842
1466
2227

242
237
235
233
232
228
227
227
225
224
238
218
217
214
211
210
208
208
207
206
205
205
210
204
212
198
212
202
189
187
214
181
178
174
180
190
171
171
167
166
166
165
164
164
163
163
162
161
160
160

13.33
14.92
18.14
14.22
16.75
9.11
9.81
7.46
12.99
19.35
18.24
11.57
15.83
10.14
18.25
14.35
13.01
11.33
13.48
13.83
18.41
12.19
15.24
16.19
23.09
14.46
15.12
17.16
11.42
10.43
15.59
14.19
??
11.45
17.61
16.62
19.54
20.92
12.20
13.14
12.02
14.76
17.77
15.52
19.14
12.10
12.09
17.65
9.16
13.92

7/31
4/11
6/31
9/41
6/18
8/25
6/16
8/10
9/17
5/48
7/18
7/32
8/54
8/45
7/36
7/48
7/18
6/32
7/16
7/41
6/40
8/74
6/48
6/32
5/30
7/15
6/40
8/37
7/42
6/43
5/11
8/16
7/48
??
6/24
6/29
7/62
8/38
8/21
7/13
5/17
7/4
6/25
6/17
4/24
7/25
5/23
6/28
6/5
8/60
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Graeme Hunter
Michael Reid
Gordon Chambers
Peter Inwood
Jake Marchant
Craig Hughes

Aub Neil

Kevin Tweedie
Jeff Monin

Arthur Haviland
Jason Fisher
Peter Sherwood
Andrew Hay
Frank "Bishop" Gavenlock

112
57
117
100
110
80
??
102
168
42
179
143

83
??

Updated to the end of the 2022/23 season. Highlighted are current season players

1130
??
798
??
1060
1119
??
??
1076
??
1041
939

743
??

Last updated April 2023

2765
1541
2423
2263
3133
2933
1635
1845
3390
1430
2695
3723
2602
2576

159
159
156
156
155
154
153
153
158
152
152
151
151
150

17.10
9.69
15.53
14.51
20.21
19.05
10.69
12.06
21.46
9.41
17.73
24.66
17.23
17.17

6/17
7/19
6/71
9/28
5/16
7/31
8/64
5/16
6/33
??
5/19
5/23
8/66
6/61
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